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X APPLETONRUM ®
PEAK TO VALLEY RACE

February 4 & 5, 2011
- FRIDAY SATURDAY
Course Name: Franz's Run Franz's Run
Start Elevation: 1875 m _ 2035 m
Finish Elevation: 650 m 650 m
Vertical Drop: 101Tm : 1210 m
Course Length: 5340m 5500 m
Number of Gates: 114 161
Course Setters Friday: Ken Peterson, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree
Course Setters Saturday: - Ken Peterson, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree
. Start Time: ' 11:00 am : 11: 00 am -
Weather: " Variable visibility Sunny and Cloudy
Snow Conditions: Hard and Saturated Hard Pack
Temperature Start: +1°C 5°C
Temperature Finish: +5°C +3°C
Chief of Race/Course: Seb Fremont
"Crew Chiefs: B Colleen lkona, Stephen Anstett, Parker
Schwinghammer and Neil Stoodley
Chief of Timing: - Michael Holland
Chief of Racer Details: Emma Bishop
Chief of Dinner Details: ' Janet Hutzul
Chiefs of Gate Keepers: Chioce Thomas and Jimmy Mackintosh
Chief of Video: Eric Barry

The Race Committee would like fo extend their thanks o the rest of the Race
Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and fo the many staff on Whistler Mountain for
“helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

WHISTLER BLACKCOMB A Arovic

A aromrc
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Appleton Rum Peak to Valley Race 2011

NAME
HOOPLA/BEST OF BOTH
SWISS MOVEMENT -

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW
BARRY THE ROOSTER
TEAM SPIRIT

RAVEN MADNESS

ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN
TOES FIRST

WILD EASTERN FLYERS

GO NADS GO

CRESTED BEAUTS

LEGACY CRUISERS

GENTLE DRIFTERS

CHANCE

MENAGE A QUATRE
GEORGIAN PEAKS BOMBERS
FRESHLY WAXED

JULES' JEWELS

WHACK

BABES WITH AGE

WHAT WERE WE THINKING?
DREAMERS

BLACKCOMB BLACKSHEEP
BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
TOP GUN HOSERS

SPEEDY GYPSIES

GET 'ER DONE SCHNELL
RARELY RACERS

POINT 'EM!

ANGRY PIRATES

PEAK TO PINTS

THE MOTHER RUMMERS
TRUCKER'S TUCKERS
DEEKS CREEK

THE EXTRAS -

SUPERFLY TNT

IRWIN RUM SHUCKERS
CREEKSIDE CARIBOUS
HYACK AIR

WEEKEND WARRIORS
PEAK STREAKERS
BURNING THIGH SENSATION
MARAGRITA MADNESS

‘HAMMER OF THE GODS

11TH HOUR

WE'RE HERE FOR THE BEER
PETER BARRY COLIN LENA
DOWNHILL EXPRESS
CEPHALAGIA 2

GARBAGE BAY SKI TEAM
BLACK TUSK BOMBERS

TOO FAST FOR ROD

TEAM MORGOLD

THE BE KINGS

DEEP FRIED THIGHS
PILLARS EXPRESS

CHAOS

MRS DOUBTFIRE + HER BOY TOYS
SQUIRREL CHASERS

BLUE CHAIR LIFTIES

FIFI

- OVER THE HILL GANG

RED RACERS

CEPHALAGIA T

WE TOOT IN QUR SUITS -
ALL IN THE FAMILY

BIG BAY PACKERS

THE JAGER BOMBERS

THE GOAT WHISPERERS
VICTORIOUS SECRET
GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL
DICK AND THE CHICKS

Overall Team Placing
’ - CATEGORY

149 and under
175-199
175-199
200-224
200-224
175-199

149 and under
150-174

250 and up

150-174

149 and under
225-249
150-174
150-174
200-224

250 and up
149 and under
225-249
150-174

250 and up
150-174

250 and up
150-174
175-199
225-249

149 and under .

150-174

- 149 and under

175-199
149 and under
200-224
175-199
150-174

200-224

150-174

149 and under
150-174
225-249

149 and under
200-224
150-174
175-199
225-249
225-249

149 and under
150-174
200-224
200-224

149 and under
150-174

250 and up
149 and under
250 and up
225-249
225-249
200-224
175-199
175-199
150-174
175-199

- 250 and up

225-249
175-199
149 and under
149 and under
225-249
175-199

149 and under -

150-174
200-224
250 and up
200-224

TIME
20.15.01
20.23.10
20.35.58
20.39.31
21.12.44
21.39.19
21.46.09
22.03.24
22.26.82
223234
22.34.89
23.06.79
23.41.05
23.46.49 .
23.49.04
23.59.93
24.00.35
24.08.28
24.09.22
24.14.23
24.20.68
24.25.33
24.30.06
24.34.52
24.39.38
24.47.79
24.57.74
24.58.56
25.00.09
25.00.66
25.10.76
25.11.19
25.15.92
25.28.41
25.38.90
25.45.50
25.53.18
26.06.35
26.07.32
26.09.64
26.10.16
26.15.39
26.16.22
26.21.12
26.22.84
26.23.49
26.29.77
26.34.10
26.40.45.
26.44.61
26.49.16
27.03.06
27.03.96
27.19.77
27.35.18
27.42.05

28.01.36 .

28.41.82
28.41.89
28.45.88
28.53.69
29.06.42
29.12.58
29.27.14
30.22.51
30.59.78
31.13.75
31.37.65
31.41.52
32.00.26
32.33.88
34.34.90




Rank :

Category VI -250 and up

Name

WILD EASTERN FLYERS
LLOYD HENDERSON
PAUL PSUTKA
JOY FERA
LOU FENNINGER

GEORGIAN PEAKS BOMBERS
KATE PEACOCK
GERRY YOUNG
HEINZ GROSSMANN
BOB CAMPBELL

BABES WITH AGE
GRACE OAKS
BOB SWITZER
RANDALL CARPENTER
DAVID TRUSSLER

DREAMERS
MARGARET ISBERG
DERMOTT CORR
STEVE FERKOVICH
GEORGE STRUCK

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS
BOB DEEKS
JOE OETTER
RENO STRADIOTTO
JOAN TEASDALE

TEAM MORGOLD
PAUL VENNER
JOAN WILSON
JACK WADSWORTH
PETER DEY

FIF1
OWEN OWENS .
HERB GRUBEL
HELENE BERTRAND
ROD MCNEIL

GOTNG SLOWLY DOWNHILL
' BRIDGET DUCKWORTH
ALBERT VAN CITTERS
BRENDA OAKES
JIM QUAN

Bib #

11F
12 F
14 8
268

33F
10F
98
45 8

2F
7F
128
58

38F
238
19 8
8F

64 8
48
5T
4 F

22F
40 F
88
18 8

4F
6F

28

278

1F
9F
15
10 S

Time

4.46.46
4.27.42
6.43.96
6.28 98

52874
5.06.25
6.38.03
6.46.91

5.05.52
5.13.78
7.09.83
6.45.10

4.54.56
7.05.82
6.51.03
5.33.92

6.06.11
9.01.94
6.07.91
5.33.20

43734
4.30.39
9.08.45
8.47.78

6.25.71
7.02.11
8.19.74
7.06.13

8.03.11
5.47.38
9.17.44
9.25.95

Combined

22.26.82

23.59.93

24.14.23

242533

26.49.16

27.03.96

28.53.69

32.33.88



Rank

AP.PLETON RUM PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2011

Category V -225-249

Name . Bib #
LEGACY CRUISERS

- ANDREE JANYK 14 F

STEPHEN VAJIDA ) 44 F

CHRIS VAJDA 308

TED ASTELIS 41 8§

JULES' JEWELS .
TERRY DALY 39 F

BUTCH WHITE 24 F
BERNARD KAHLERT 17 8
JULES LAJOIE 258
TOP GUN HOSERS
GEORGE LOBISSER 52 F
JERRY O'NEIL 28 8
BRIAN CAMERON 29 'S
CHRISTY TAYLOR 68 F
CREEKSIDE CARIBOUS
CHRIS BOSWELL 90 F
DENISE BOSWELL ' 378
LARRY MOORE 17F
DAVE MACKINLAY 24 8
MARAGRITA MADNESS
GERRY SCOTT 43 F
SUSAN SMITH 3T F-
JANE GORANSON COLEMAN 13 S
RICK COLEMAN 38 S
HAMMER OF THE GODS
ROD NADEAU 578
NICK DAVIES 45 F
JOANNE BLAXLAND . 30F
PATRICK HARRINGTON 438
THE BB KINGS _
ROSS ROSE ' 618
FRED MORRIS . 28 F
IAN CONNELL 318
JOANN OLSON 13F
DEEP FRIED THIGHS
MICHAEL BLAXLAND 29 F
MIRIAM PAROLINI _ 36 F-
TOM COLE : 478
PAUL RATTENBURY 498

Time

4.5431
4.59.48
6.37.97
6.35.03

5.27.69
4.42.68
7.34.353
6.23.56

52292
7.54.14
6.11.70
5.10.62

4.44.49
7.53.46
5.30.19
7.58.21

52775
5.03.26
8.28.10
7.17.11

7.08.30
5.53.98
5.36.29

742355,

7.58.47
6.00.07
7.47.86
53337

5.20.04
5.29.91
10.28.99
6.16.24

Combined

23.06.7%

24.08.28

24.39.38

26.06.35

26.16.22

26.21.12

27.19.77

273518 -



Category IV -225-249 continucd

Rank Name

9 OVER THE HILL GANG
" NEIL SHARPHAM
FRANKIE REES
BRIAN WALKER
SHELLY BROWN

10 - ALL IN THE FAMILY
JIM JOHNSTON
ASJBORN HUSTVEDT
JILL JOHNSTON
JAMES JOHNSTON

Bib #

19 F
31F
308
358

i18
38
72 F
101 F

Time

6.20.09
5.39.67
8.56.71
8.09.95

8.39.39
10.39.05
6.24.56
5.16.78

Combined

29.06.42

30.59.78



Rank

Category IV -200-224

Name

BARRY THE ROOSTER
TOM PROCHAZKA
KENT WILLS
STEVE FLECKESTEIN
1.I1Z THOMPSON

TEAM SPIRIT
GEORDIE TRUSLER
KARY FIRSTBROOK
JOHN TOWNSEND
PHIL BEAUREGARD

MENAGE A QUATRE
JOHN MUZZILLO
ED RUSSELL
HEIKE STIPPLER.
DON HOSEK

PEAK TO PINTS
AL FIFE
PAUL HOTHERSALL
CHER ORMEROD
DAVE ORMEROD

DEEKS CREEK
JIM MONAHAN
CYRIL ESKENAZI
LYNN KASPERKIEWICZ
TENNEY WILKINS

WEERKEND WARRIORS
BLAIR MACKIE
GREG HARRINGTON
HEIDI OETTER
KEVIN DRUMMOND

PETER BARRY COLIN LENA
COLIN DEARING
PETER ROWAT
LENA ROWAT
BARRY DEARING

DOWNHILL EXPRESS
JIM VAN VLIET
MICHAEL KIRSCH
DOUG GARNET
ROSIE STEEVES

Bib #

338
588
63 F
70 F

53F
42 F
428
518

84 F
398
80F
40 8

15 F
131 F
16 8
328

20F
105 F
158
80 S

60°S
49 F
41 F
86 S

18§ F
16 F
104 S
134 8

8L F
47 F
858
368

Time

5.56.59
5.51.13

42251 .

4.29.08

4.59.73
4.34.59
6.00.36
5.37.76

4.23.39
7.36.12
5.00.68
6.48.85

5.17.28
4.49.48
8.12.69
6.51.31

6.23.87
4.54.38
8.07.77
6.02.39

6.27.87
5.50.12
5.49.67
8.01.98

5.41.05
6.25.49
8.02.87
6.20.36

521.27
6.49.89
6.47.00
7.35.94

Combined

20.39.31

21.12.44

23.49.04

25.10.76

25.28.41

26.09.64

26.29.77

26.34.10-



Category IV - 200-224 continued

Rank Name Bib # Time Combined

9 PILLARS EXPRESS ' _ ' .

MICHAEL LANDRY 23 F 6.50.02

GARY CLEMONS 57F 5.42.19

LADISLAV LETTOVSKY 79 S 6.57.70

BARBARA TREBBI , 72 8 8.12.14 27.42.05
10 VICTORIOUS SECRET

PATRICK MCCURDY : 27F 5.40.25

TOM HORLER 44 8 9.09.95

DAVID BIRKENSHAW ' 528 ° 11.14.88

BRIDGET DALEY 69 F. 5.55.18 32.00.26
11 DICK AND THE CHICKS

SANDY CULPITT 66 F 7.00.82

SHIRLEY HUI ‘ : 76 F 9.28.93

SHONA BROWN 74 8 7.58.74

RICHARD BROWN . 78 10.06.41 34.34.90



Rank

APPLETON RUM PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2011

Category III -175-199

Name

SWISS MOVEMENT
ALAIN REY .
SAM KENT
ERICREY
JANINE LINDER JORIS

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW
KIM MCKNIGHT
TOMMY THOMPSON
DAVE JOHNSTON
CHRIS KENT

RAVEN MADNESS
WENDY HARRISON
JEFF CUSICK
JAMIE EDWARDS
PETER LYALL

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
STACEY WILSON
WILL SCHWAB
CORY SHELEST
WINI JONES

POINT EM!
JEFFREY SMOLL -
MARTA SMOLL
MATT KARCZEWSKI
DEREK POPP

THE MOTHER RUMMERS
KELLY SALISBURY
KIM O'HAGAN
NORMAN BECK
DAVE FALL

BURNING THIGH SENSATION
MICHELE MARSH
TONY KLOEPFER
JAY KLOEPFER
KEVIN DRISCOLL

CHAOS
ERIK HOY
WILLLA KRIEBEL
BOB STEEVES
ROBERT HALIBURTON

Bib #

55F
144 F
56 8
338

106 F
63 S
598
83 F

69 S
135 F
59F
46 8

58 F
145 §
133 8

3F

93 F
79 F
208
90 S

828
67T
98 F
68 8§

7nF
91 F
66 S
84 8

92 F
778
548

- 61F

Time

4.16.58

4.21.55
5.40.32
6.04.65

437.79
5.51.92
5.57.50
4.08.37

6.27.82
4.34.61
4.31.46
6.05.30

-5.10.96

6.59.76
6.06.31
6.17.49

4.46.40
5.18.04
8.13.30

6.42.35

6.27.89
6.04.69
5.10.15
7.28.46

4.58.85
5.45.33
7.55.07
7.36.14

5.39.02
8.41.59
8.21.82
5.18.93

Combined

20.23.10

20.35.58

21.39.19

243452

25.00.09

25.11.19

26.15.39

28.01.36



APPLETON RUM PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2011
,- Category II1 - 175 - 199 consinuea

Rank Name | Bib # Time " Combined

9 MRS DOUBTFIRE + HER BOY TOYS _

GINO BORLAND 8SF . 53362

LARRY MCLEAN _ 86 F 6.38.93

JEFF HELLINGER 81§ 8.32.44

SUSAN O'NEIL : 718 7.56.83 28.41.82
0 BLUE CHAIR LIFTIES

KEVIN HELLIER ' 102 F 5.35.28

DAVE MAYR . 95 F 5.44.76

JOANNE HEPPNER 348 75028 .

ROSE LAWRENCE 103 8 9.35.56 28.45.88
11 RED RACERS : .

MURRAY LOTT 48 F 5.4430

DAVE CROWTHER - 60 F 6.30.21

JAKO KRUSHNISKY ' 65 S 7.35.75

ALEXA LOO 105 S 92232 29.12.58
12 BIG BAY PACKERS

- WAYNE ADDISON 51F 7.00.72

LENN KOROBANIK 88 F 6.51.91

SHELLEY QUINN 738 8.30.11 .

TIM KNIGHT 95§ 8.51.01 31.13.75

RED AND WHITE

JULIA VAGELATOS 115 F 4.41.09

DAVID HOUEN , 93 § 7.16.46

MAX MEIER . 26 F 5.47.65D

JAMES MORTON ' 2s 82464 PSQ



Rank

APPLETON RUM PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2011

Category II -150-174

Name

TOES FIRST
TONY CALLEN
MAUREEN VLASES
BILL VLASES
MATT MCCARTNEY

GO NADS GO

RICK BROWN

NADIO HACHEY
SEBASTIEN BARIBEAU
TAYLOR WOOD

(GENTLE DRIFTERS -
JOHN WADSWORTH
BOB BRETT
RICHARD PARRY
ANITA KARGL

CHANCE

NORMAN KONRADSON

ROSEMARY PRINGLE
ROGER WATTS
ROB STITT

WHACK
- RICH VANDERVOORT

DAVE VANDERVOORT

SAM AVAIUSINI

LORI AVAIUSINI

WHAT WERE WE THINKING?
TOM PRESSELLO
SEAN STANFORTH
IAN MACLECD
STEPHANIE HAMILTON

BLACKCOMB BLACKSHEEP

MARK CRAWFORD
MARK HORNBY
RICHARD POTTER
VICTORIA FENNINGER

GET 'ER DONE SCHNELL
BERNHARD STEGLICH
NICOLE STEGLICH
TODD STEGLICH
DAVE FORTIER

‘Bib #

8 F
73F
88 8
132 8

54 F
104 F
137 8
109 S

91's
62 F
129 8

109 F

25F
120 F
121 8
122 8

99 F
87 8
129 F

1088

103 F
124 F
98 8
114 8§

67 S
64 F
96 R
19§

218
113 8
138 F
I30 F

Time

5.19.56
4.59.73
6.01.24
54271

4.25.12
5.10.63
6.04.27
6.52.32

6.24.18
4.51.81
6.54.27
5.30.7G

5.14.28
5.20.39
6.47.11
6.24.71

“4.58.63

7.07.76

© 4.59.75
7.03.08

5.06.31
5.01.03
6.52.29
7.21.05

8.23.98
431.98
431.71
7.02.39

7.26.91
7.33.10
4.47.08
5.10.65

Combined

22.03.24

22.32.34

23.41.05

234649

24.09.22

24.20.68

24.30.06

24.57.74



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Category 11 - 150 - 174 continued

Namne

TRUCKER'S TUCKERS
SHANNON SUSKO
CHRIS SUSKO
DAVID NASH
JULIE NASH

THE EXTRAS
MARK HUSKIN
DAVID BALL
JENNY ANGUS
MIKE WATTON |

[RWIN RUM SHUCKERS
GRANT IRWIN
KEAGAN TRWIN
JOHN DOYLE
VALERIE LEES

PEAK STREAKERS .
NOBUYUKI OTA
TOM VAN DER BURG
MAYUMI UENO
LEW!S REINDERS

"WERE HERE FOR THE BEER

SIAN ROBERTS
MICHEL BERTHOUD
DETLEF WALD
DAVID FOULKES

GARBAGE BAY SKITEAM
ROBIN WHITE
CHARLES HAMPSON
ANDRE VACHON
BRIAN WHITE

SQUIRREL CHASERS.
KRISTEN SBLENDORIO
HANS VAN SOMEREN GREVE
GRAHAME ATKEY
JAKE COHN

THE GOAT WHISPERERS
. ALEX HOPMANN
MEGAN WALLENT
ERIC BERMAN
MICHELLE BAILEY

Bib #

75 8
99 8
&7 F
74 F

92 8
"89S
71 F
125 F

50F
147 F
48 S
107 8

139 F
141 F
118

65

78 F
125 8
838
100 F

107 F
56T
96 S
131 8

116 S
46 F
62 S
145 F

122 F
76 S
97 F
70 8

Time

7.00.30
7.06.17
5.20.83
5.48.62

7.12.22
7.45.54
5.27.18
5.13.96

5.40.62
4.59.28
7.4453
7.28.75

4.50.96
45071
7.08.70
9.19.79

5.08.12
7.19.25
8.45.57
5.10.55

5.00.47
4.43.31
6.31.39
10.29.44

8.57.46
6.46.24
7.19.28
5.38.91

54471
8.45.98
7.52.98
9.17.85

Combined

25.15.92

25.38.90

23.53.18

26.10.16

26.23.49

26.44.61

28.41.89

314152



_Rank

Category I - 149 & under

Name

HOOPLA/BEST OF BOTH
JEFF HUME
RYAN OUGHTRED
TOVE PASHKOWSKI
JAYME SMITHERS

ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN

' WAYNE FLLANN
RYAN BOUGIE
HOK WONG
JENNY SMALL

CRESTED BEAUTS
JOE HERTZ
BRIAN FISHBOOK
KYLE LOBISSER
HILARY HENDRIKS

FRESHLY WAXED
ALEX WARDLE
KIRSTY WRIGHT
RAY MACDONALD
DAVE MARKHAM

SPEEDY GYPSIES
"~ ROBIN KINGSMILL
PATRICK FROST
RYAN EPP
BRANDON EPP

RARELY RACERS
DON MCGREGOR
JAKE MCGREGOR
TAN MACNEIL
LAURA MACNEIL

ANGRY PIRATES
DAVID EASTWOOD
DUSAN MARKOVIC
KRISTI HIRSH

LINDSAY HAMILTON WILSON

SUPERFLY TNT

DAREN POSTFORCOSH
JILLIANN POSTFOROOSH

JASON FRENCH
FLOYD CLEOFE

Bib #

132 F
128 F
1128
135 8

558

140 5

133 F
112 F

128 8§
123 8
137 F
75 F

127 F
113 F
100 §
101 8

32F
146 F
147 8
146 §

%4 F
148 F

- 978

788

143 F

102 S

106 8

119 F

126 F
108 F
127 8
124 8

Time

4.17.18
4.06.29
6.12.32
5.39.22

6.10.45

5.46.01
5.05.81
4.43.82

7.09.10

5.51.19
4.44.74
4.49.86

44550

5.24.13
7.25.60
6.25.12

4.58.84
5.13.79
6.23.51
8.11.65

4.43.07
4.41.04
7.03.69

8.30.76

4.44.60

6.37.77

7.31.21
6.07.08

5.18.18
6.22.55
6.15.95
7.48.82

Combined

20.15.01

21.46.09

22.34.89

24.00.35

24.47.79

24.58.56

25.00.66

25.45.50



L

T

APPLETON RUM PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2011
Category 1 - 149 & under coninued

Rank Name Bib # Time Combined
9 HYACK AIR .
- MARTY ALLARD 139 8 6.52.36
BEN ALLARD 134 F 5.20.40
MIRANDA FOORD ) 110 8 8.15.40
ELISE SAVARD 111 F 5.30.16 26.07.32
10 11TH HOUR
) AUBIN CALVERT 118 F 5.27.50
TAKERO UETANI 126 § 6.35.89
RYAN NADEAU 136 F 44686
) TERRY O'CONNOR _ 136 S 9.32.59 26.22.84
11 CEPHALAGIA 2
BETH PAYNE ©33F 5.41.46
MARIE PAYNE 116 F 5.50.21
SARAH PAYNE 120 8§ 7.26.48 _
BRIAN PAYNE 142 8 7.42.30 26.40.45
12 TOO FAST FOR ROD
: MICHAEL O'CALLAGHAN 94 8 7.06.85
JOHN SKEANS 1308 6.35.33
ANDRE ZANDSTRA 123 F 7.35.73
MOLLY O'CALLAGHAN 110 F 5.45.15 27.03.06
13 CEPHALAGIA | - : ‘
KEN HEAD 82 F 6.39.74
JACKIE HEAD 65 F - 6.53.12
JAMIE HEAD 148 8 6.49.17
JESSE HARPER 141 8 9.05.11 20.27.14
‘14 WE TOOT IN OUR SUITS ,
JAMES MASON ' 21 F 6.38.22
ALECIA MASON _ 114 F 5.31.59
SCOTT FLEMING 143 8 10.16.01 :
STEPHANIE MASON 117 8 7.56.69 30.22.51
15 THE JAGER BOMBERS
GEORGINA NELSON 121 F . 5.32.85
CHRISTIAN AIGNER 142 F 4.59.63
JOHN-MARK ATKINSON' 138 8 12.20.23
’ ELLEN COOMBE 115 8 84494 31.37.65
SKIIS + BIKES :
EMILY MCCABE 118 8§ 6.57.35
DEVIN MONTGOMERY ' T 144 8 DNF
PAUL MONTGOMERY : 117 F  4.32.88

CRAIG WAGNER - . 140 F 5.43.68 DSQ



: ~ Appleton Rum Peak to Valley Race 2011

Friday Individual Women's Times

RANK NAME BIB TIME
1 LIZ THOMPSON 70 4.29.08
2 JOAN WILSON 40 43039

.3 KARY FIRSTBROOK 42 43459
4  KIM MCKNIGHT 106 4.37.79
5 JULIA VAGELATOS 115 4.41.09

"6 JENNY SMALL ‘ 112 4.43.82
7 HILARY HENDRIKS 75 4.49.86
8  ANDREE JANYK 14 45431
9  MARGARET ISBERG 38 4.54.56
10 ROBIN KINGSMILL 32 45884
11 MICHELE MARSH 71 4.58.85
12 MAUREEN VLASES 73 459.73
13 ROBIN WHITE 107 5.0047
14  HEIKE STIPPLER : 80  5.00.68
15 SUSAN SMITH 37 5.03.26
16 GRACE OAKS 2 50552
17 SIAN ROBERTS 78 5.08.12
18 CHRISTY TAYLOR 68 5.10.62

‘19  MARTA SMOLL 79 5.18.04
20 ROSEMARY PRINGLE 120 . 5.20.39
21 KIRSTY WRIGHT 113 5.24.13

22 JENNY ANGUS .77 5278
23 AUBIN CALVERT . 118 5.27.50
24 - TERRY.DALY 39 527.69
25 KATEPEACOCK 35 52874
26 MIRIAM PAROLINI 36 5.29.91
27  ELISE SAVARD 111 53016
28 ANITA KARGL 109 5.30.79
29 ALECIA MASON 114 53159
30 GEORGINA NELSON 121 5.32.85
31 JOAN TEASDALE 34 5.33.20
32 JOANN OLSON 13 53337
33 JOANNE BLAXLAND 30 5.36.29
34  FRANKIE REES 31 - 5.39.67
35 BETHPAYNE ' 33 5.41.46
36  MOLLY O'CALLAGHAN 110 5.45.15

37 JULIE NASH 74 5.48.62
38  HEIDI OETTER 41 54967
39 MARIEPAYNE - 116 55021
40 BRIDGET DALEY 69  5.55.18
41  KIM OHAGAN 67  6.04.69
42 LINDSAY HAMILTON WILSON 119 6.07.08
43 WINIJONES 3 6.17.49
44  JILLIANN POSTFOROOSH 108 6.22.55

45 JILL JOHNSTON 72 62456
46  JACKIE HEAD , 65  6.53.12
47  SANDY CULPITT 66  7.00.82
48  BRIDGET DUCKWORTH 1 8.03.11
49  SHIRLEY HUI 76 9.28.93



/-\ Appleton Rum Peak to Valley Race 2011
Friday Individual Men's Times

RANK NAME . BIB TIME RANK NAME BIB TIME
1 RYAN OUGHTRED 128 4.06.29 50 MIKE WATTON 125 5.13.96
2  CHRISKENT 83 4.0837 51 NORMAN KONRADSON © 25 5.14.28
3 ALAIN REY 35 4.16.58 52 JAMES JOHNSTON 101 5.16.78
4  JEFF HUME 132 4.17.18 53  ALFIFE 15 = 5.17.28
5 SAM KENT 144 4.21.55 54  DAREN POSTFOROOSH : 126 5.18.18
6 STEVE FLECKESTEIN : 63 4.22.51 55 ROBERT HALIBURTON 6l 5.18.93
7  JOHN MUZZILLO 84 4.23.39 56 TONY CALLEN 89 5.19.56
8§ RICK BROWN 54 425.12 57 MICHAEL BLAXLAND 29 5.20.04
9@  PAULPSUTKA 12 42742 58 DAVIDNASH 87 5.20.83
10 JAMIE EDWARDS 59 4.31.46 - 59 HIMVANVLIET 81 5.21.27
11 RICHARD POTTER 96 431.71 60 GEORGE LOBISSER 52 52292
12 MARK HORNBY 04 4.31.98 ‘61  GERRY SCOTT 43 5.27.75
13 PAUL MONTGOMERY 117 4.32.88 62 BEN ALLARD 134 52940

i4 = JEFF CUSICK 135 4.34.61 63 LARRY MOORE s 17 "5.30.19
15 PAUL VENNER 22 4.37.34 64 . GINO BORLAND 85 5.33.62
16 JAKE MCGREGOR 148 4.41.04 65 GEORGE STRUCK g 5.33.92
17 BUTCH WHITE ‘ 24 4.42.68 66 KEVIN HELLIER . 102 53528
18  DON MCGREGOR 94 4.43.07 67 JAKE COHN : 145 5.38.91
19 CHARLES HAMPSON 56 44331 68 ERIKHOY : o9z 5.39.02
20 CHRIS BOSWELL 90 4.44.49 69 PATRICK MCCURDY 27 5.40.25
21 DAVID EASTWOOD 143 4.44.60 70 GRANT IRWIN - 50 5.40.62
22 KYLE LOBISSER 137 44474 71  COLIN DEARING 18 5.41.05
23 ALEX WARDLE 127  4.45.50 72 GARY CLEMONS 57 5.42.19
24 JEFFREY SMOLL 93 4.46.40 73 CRAIG WAGNER 140 5.43.68
25 LLOYD HENDERSON _ 11 4.46.46 74  MURRAY LOTT 48 5.44.30
26 RYAN NADEALU 136 . 4.46.86 75  ALEX HOPMANN 122 5.44.71
27 TODD STEGLICH 138 4.47.08 76 DAVEMAYR 95 5.44.76
28 . PAUL HOTHERSALL 131 4.49.48 77  TONY KLOEPFER 91 5.45.33
29 TOM VAN DER BURG 141 4.50.71 ' 78  ALBERT VAN CITTERS 9 54738
30 NOBUYUKIOTA 139 4.50.96 79  GREG HARRINGTON 49 5.50.12
31 BOBBRETT 62 4.51.81 80 NICK DAVIES 45 5.53.68
32 CYRIL ESKENAZI - 105 4.54.38 81 FRED MORRIS 28 6.00.07
33  RICH VANDERVOORT 99 4.58.63 82 RENC STRADIOTTO -5 6.07.91
34 KEAGAN JRWIN 147 4.59.28 83 NEIL SHARPHAM 19 6.20.09
35  STEPHEN VAJDA 44 4.59.48 84 JIM MONAHAN 20 6.23.87
36 CHRISTIAN AIGNER 142 4.59.63 85 PETER ROWAT 16 6.25.49
37 - GEORDIE TRUSLER 53 4.39.73 8 OWEN OWENS 4 6.25.71
38 SAM AVAIUSINE 129 4.59.75 87 DAVE CROWTHER 60 6.30.21
39 . SEAN STANFORTH 124 5.01.03 88  JAMES MASON ‘ 21 6.38.22
40 HOK WONG : 133 5.05.81 89 LARRY MCLEAN 86 6.38.93
41  GERRY YOUNG 10 5.06.25 90 KEN HEAD 82 6.39.74
42  TOM PRESSELLO 103 5.0631 91 HANS VAN SOMEREN GREVE 46 0.46.24
43 NORMAN BECK 98 5.10.15 92 MICHAEL KIRSCH 47 6.49.89
44  DAVID FOULKES 106 5.10.55 93  MICHAEL LANDRY 23 6.50.02
45 NADIO HACHEY 104 5.10.63 . 94  LENN KOROBANIK 88 6.51.91
46 DAVE FORTIER S 130 5.10.65 95  WAYNE ADDISON 51 7.00.72
47 STACEY WILSON 58 51096 96 HERB GRUBEL 6 7.02.11
48 BOB SWITZER 7 5.13.78 97 ANDRE ZANDSTRA : 123 7.35.73

N
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PATRICK FROST 146 5.13.79 98  ERIC BERMAN 97 7.52.98



Appleton Rum Peak to Valley Race 2011

: A ' Saturday Individual Women's Times

s;c\liﬂN [375 1%

RANK NAME BIB TIME

I JANINE LINDER JORIS 33 6.04.65
2 TOVE PASHKOWSKI . 112 61232
3 WENDY HARRISON 69 62782
4  JOYFERA 14 6.43.96
5 TAYLORWOOD . 109 6.52.32

. 6 ' EMILY MCCABE 118 65735
7  SHANNON SUSKO 75 7.00.30
8  VICTORIA FENNINGER 119 7.02.39
9  LORI AVAIUSINI 108 7.03.08
10 MAYUMI UENO 111 7.08.70
11 RANDALL CARPENTER S 12 -7.09.83

‘12 STEPHANIE HAMILTON 114 7.21.05
13 SARAHPAYNE _ - 120 72648

14 VALERIE LEES 107 7.28.75
15  KRISTIHIRSH 106 73121
16  NICOLE STEGLICH _ 113 7.33.10
17 ROSIE STEEVES 36 73594
18 JOANNE HEPPNER 34 7.50.28
19  DENISE BOSWELL 37 75346
20  STEPHANIE MASON 117 7.56.69
21 SUSAN O'NEIL 71 7.56.83
22 SHONA BROWN 74 75874
23 LENAROWAT 104 8.02.87
24  LYNN KASPERKIEWICZ - 15 8.07.77
25 SHELLY BROWN . 35 8.09.95
26  BARBARA TREBBI 72 81214
27 CHER ORMEROD 16 81269
28  MIRANDA FOORD 110 8.15.40
29  HELENE BERTRAND 2 81974
30 JANE GORANSON COLEMAN 13 82810
31 SHELLEY QUINN 73 830.11
32 LAURA MACNEIL 78 830.76
33 WILLLA KRIEBEL 77 84159
34 ELLEN COOMBE. 115 8.44.94
35 = MEGAN WALLENT 76 84598
36  KRISTEN SBLENDORIO 116 8.57.46

'37  BRENDA OAKES 1 91744
38  MICHELLE BAILEY 70 9.17.85
39 ALEXALOO 105 9.22.32

B~
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ROSE LAWRENCE 103 6.35.56
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RANK NAME
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PHIL BEAUREGARD
JAYME SMITHERS
ERIC REY

MATT MCCARTNEY
RYAN BOUGIE
KENT WILLS

BRIAN FISHBOOK
TOMMY THOMPSON
TOM PROCHAZKA
DAVE JOHNSTON
JOHN TOWNSEND
BILL VLASES
TENNEY WILKINS

SEBASTIEN BARIBEAU

PETER LYALL

.BOB DEEKS

CORY SHELEST
WAYNE FLANN
BRIAN CAMERON
JASON FRENCH
PAUL RATTENBURY
BARRY DEARING
RYAN EPP

JULES LAJOIE

JOHN WADSWORTH

. RGB STITT

DAVE MARKHAM
BLAIR MACKIE
KELLY SALISBURY
LOU FENNINGER
ANDRE VACHON
TED ASTELIS

JOHN SKEANS
TAKERO UETANI
DUSAN MARKOVIC
CHRIS VAIDA
HEINZ GROSSMANN
DEREK POPP
DAVID TRUSSLER
BOB CAMPBELL
DOUG GARNET
ROGER WATTS
DON HOSEK

JAMIE HEAD
STEVE FERKOVICH

. DAVE ORMEROD

IAN MACLEOD
MARTY ALLARD
RICHARD PARRY

LADISLAV LETTOVSKY

WILL SCHWAB .
IAN-MACNEIL
DERMOTT CORR
ROD MCNEIL

Saturday Individual Men's Times

BIB
51
135
56
132
140
58
123

63 -

53
59
42
88
80

137
46
64
133
55
29
127
49
134
147
25
91

122
101
60
82
26
96
41
130
126
102
30

90

45
85
121
40
148
19.
32
98
139
129
79
145
97
23
27

TIME

5.37.76
5.39.22
5.40.32
5.42.71
5.46.01
551.13
5.51.19
5.51.92
5.56.59
5.57.50
6.00.36
6.01.24

. 6.02.39

6.04.27
6.05.30
6.06.11
6.06.31
6.10.45
6.11.70
6.15.95
6.16.24
6.20.36
6.23.51
6.23.56
6.24.18

62491

6.25.12
6.27.87
6.27.89
6.28.98
6.31.39
6.35.03
G.35.33
6.35.89
6.37.77
6.37.97
6.38.03
6.42.35
6.45.10
6.46.91
6.47.00
6.47.11
6.48.85
6.49.17
6.51.03
6.51.31
6.52.29
6.52.36
6.54.27

- 6.57.70

6.59.76
7.03.69
7.05.82
7.06.13

RANK NAME

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
83
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

~ Appleton Rum Peak to Valley Race 2011
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CHRIS SUSKO
MICHAEL O'CALLAGHAN
DAVE VANDERVOORT
ROD NADEAU

JOE HERTZ

MARK HUSKIN
DAVID HOUEN

RICK COLEMAN
MICHEL BERTHOUD
GRAHAME ATKEY
RAY MACDONALD
BERNHARD STEGLICH
DAVE FALL
BERNARD KAHLERT
JAKO KRUSHNISKY
ED RUSSELL

KEVIN DRISCOLL
BRIAN PAYNE
PATRICK HARRINGTON
JOHN DOYLE

DAVID BALL

1AN CONNELL
FLOYD CLEOFE
JERRY O'NEIL

JAY KLOEPFER

DAVE MACKINLAY
ROSS ROSE

KEVIN DRUMMOND
BRANDON EPP

MATT KARCZEWSKI
BOB STEEVES

MARK CRAWFORD
JAMES MORTON

JEFF HELLINGER

JIM JOHNSTON
DETLEF WALD
PETER DEY

TIM KNIGHT

BRIAN WALKER

JOE OETTER

JESSE HARPER

JACK WADSWORTH
TOM HORLER

LEWIS REINDERS

JIM QUAN

TERRY O'CONNOR
RICHARD BROWN
SCOTT FLEMING
TOM COLE

BRIAN WHITE
ASJBORN HUSTVEDT
DAVID BIRKENSHAW
JOHN-MARK ATKINSON

BIB
99
94
87
57
128
92
93

38
125
62

100
21
68
17
65
39
84
142
43
48
89
31
124
28
66
24
61
86
146
20
54
67
22
81
I§

83

18
95
50
141
44

10
i36

143
47
131

52

138

TIME
7.06.17
7.06.85
7.07.76
7.08.30
7.09.10
7.12.22
7.16.46
7.17.11
7.19.25
7.19.28
7.25.60
7.26.91
7.28.46
7.34.35°
7.35.75.
7.36.12
7.36.14
7.42.30
7.42.55
7.44.53
7.45.54
7.47.86
7.48.82
7.54.14
7.55.07

- 7.58.21

7.58.47
8.01.98
8.11.65
8.13.30
8.21.82
8.23.98
8.24.64
8.32.44
8.39.39
8.45.57
84778
8.51.01
8.56.71
9.01.94
9.05.11
9.08.45
9.05.95
9.19.79
9.2595
9.32.59

.10:06.41

10.16.01
10.28.99
10.29.44
10.39.05
11.14.88
12.20.23



